Press release September 17, 2020



Increased number of shares and votes in Sensys Gatso

The number of shares and votes in Sensys Gatso Group AB has increased as a result of the direct share issue resolved upon by the Board of Directors on September 9, 2020.

Through the Directed New Share Issue, the number of outstanding shares and votes increased by 53,571,475 from 860,024,407 to a total of 913,595,882 shares and votes.

The Directed New Share Issue entailed a dilution of approximately 5.9 percent of the number of shares and votes in the Company.

For further information:

Ivo Mönnink, CEO Sensys Gatso Group AB E investors@sensysgatso.com

This information is information that Sensys Gatso Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 14:00 on September 17, 2020.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates and has 252 employees. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com

Vasavägen 3c, Box 2174, 550 02 Jönköping, Sweden T +46 (0)36-34 29 80 F +46 (0)36-12 56 99 E info@sensysgatso.com www.sensysgatso.com org. nr. 556215-4459